Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet

Honorable Robert J. Patton

Kinner & Patton Law Offices 328 East Court Street Prestonsburg, KY 41653



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

September 17, 2010

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice Chairman

Charles R. Borders Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2010-00335

Foothills Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation,

Inc.

Attorney at Law

The Commission staff has reviewed your response and has determined that your application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502/564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director

LF/tw Enclosure



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

September 17, 2010

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice Chairman

Charles R. Borders Commissioner

Thomas E. Preston CEO & General Manager Foothills Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. 1621 Kentucky Route 40 W P. O. Box 240 Staffordsville, KY 41256

RE: Case No. 2010-00335

Foothills Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation,

Inc.

The Commission staff has reviewed your response and has determined that your application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502/564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director

LF/tw Enclosure



RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

AUG 17 2010
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

VERIFIED PETITION FOR CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVIENIENCE AND NECESSITY

Tn	the	Matter	· of·
113	THE.	iviauei	` OII

The Application of Foothills Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation Inc., for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct)	CASE No.	PUBLIC S GOMMIS
New Facilities)	a.	

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 278.020 and 807 KAR 5:001 the Applicant, Foothills Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. ("Foothills RTCC") respectively submits this verified Application and ten (10) copies, to the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") and in support of its request hereby states:

I.

Foothills RTCC is a non-stock, non-profit membership cooperative corporation, duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of KRS 279 and pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001: Section 9(1)(a) attaches a copy of Foothills RTCC' Articles of Incorporation and any amendments collectively as Exhibit "1".

II.

Foothills RTCC's mailing address of its' headquarters office is:

Foothills Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. P.O. Box 240 Staffordsville, Kentucky 41256

Foothills RTCC hereby submits this disclosure in compliance with and pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(1).